
2025 Ferrum College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-24   Conf: 10-12   Home: 7-11   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (236), Opp (235)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Shields (9), Totals (9), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Greiner 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (126-154), Shields (63-77),
Greiner (20-25), Thomas (20-22), Wood (17-24), Peters (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Shields, Mirenda .293 38-38 99 7 29 5 0 0 14 34 .343 20 1 11 1 .410 2 0 0-0 115 26 7 .953
34 Young, Riley .260 38-37 104 13 27 6 0 3 13 42 .404 7 1 18 0 .310 1 0 1-1 38 2 2 .952
8 Emerson, Nicole .254 38-38 118 24 30 4 2 1 10 41 .347 16 1 29 0 .346 1 1 11-13 78 78 13 .923
1 Hopper, Emily .241 37-31 87 13 21 9 1 0 10 32 .368 7 3 31 1 .316 1 1 0-1 15 1 3 .842
33 Peters, Sophia .224 34-31 98 10 22 4 0 2 13 32 .327 6 0 8 2 .269 0 0 2-2 151 12 4 .976
6 Bennett, Lexi .219 32-29 73 9 16 2 0 0 6 18 .247 10 2 14 0 .329 0 8 1-2 57 1 2 .967
13 Hughes, Kaylee .215 37-37 93 14 20 2 0 1 7 25 .269 5 0 22 0 .255 0 1 4-5 82 2 4 .955
11 Bell, Macie .208 29-15 53 2 11 1 0 0 5 12 .226 3 0 9 0 .246 1 1 2-2 28 24 4 .929
9 Carter, Georgia .244 31-10 41 1 10 3 0 0 6 13 .317 5 0 10 0 .326 0 0 0-0 1 3 4 .500
21 Wood, Emily .200 33-25 40 6 8 1 0 0 8 9 .225 10 1 11 0 .365 1 6 2-2 39 25 0 1.000
20 McMillen, Autumn .192 30-14 52 1 10 1 0 0 4 11 .212 6 0 16 0 .276 0 1 0-0 10 18 8 .778
18 Hogston, Carsen .143 32-6 21 8 3 1 0 0 1 4 .190 4 0 12 0 .280 0 0 8-10 9 0 0 1.000
12 McCullough, Kenadee .133 32-22 30 3 4 0 0 0 3 4 .133 5 1 9 0 .278 0 1 0-0 33 24 3 .950
24 Thomas, Wynema .111 20-6 18 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .167 3 0 3 0 .238 0 0 0-0 6 11 1 .944
7 Treusch, Erika .056 23-23 18 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .056 3 0 12 0 .190 0 0 0-0 15 29 10 .815
16 Greiner, Amber .000 29-18 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 56 19 2 .974
3 Hatch, Riley .000 12-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .226 38-38 947 119 214 40 3 7 100 281 .297 110 10 216 4 .311 7 20 31-38 734 275 67 .938
Opponents .309 38-38 1035 181 320 55 9 13 154 432 .417 66 10 105 6 .352 13 27 63-77 742 231 46 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Greiner, Amber 2.40 6-7 20 11 4 0-0 0 84.2 97 47 29 14 33 19 2 3 .284 3 2 0 3 14
21 Wood, Emily 3.88 7-12 21 19 9 2-0 0 99.1 120 68 55 27 51 24 3 8 .293 6 5 0 8 10
24 Thomas, Wynema 5.41 1-3 16 6 1 0-0 1 42.2 66 47 33 20 16 7 2 2 .342 1 3 0 2 3
33 Peters, Sophia 5.73 0-2 9 2 0 0-0 0 18.1 37 19 15 5 5 5 2 0 .402 8 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.77 14-24 66 38 14 3 1 245.0 320 181 132 66 105 55 9 13 .309 18 10 0 13 27
Opponents 2.54 24-14 68 38 14 7 3 247.2 214 118 90 110 216 40 3 7 .226 21 10 0 7 20



2025 Ferrum College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Wood, Emily 64 39 25 0 1.000 2 17 7 .708 0 0
18 Hogston, Carsen 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hatch, Riley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Peters, Sophia 167 151 12 4 .976 7 6 0 1.000 0 0
16 Greiner, Amber 77 56 19 2 .974 5 20 5 .800 0 0
6 Bennett, Lexi 60 57 1 2 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hughes, Kaylee 88 82 2 4 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Shields, Mirenda 148 115 26 7 .953 2 63 14 .818 9 0
34 Young, Riley 42 38 2 2 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 McCullough, Kenadee 60 33 24 3 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Thomas, Wynema 18 6 11 1 .944 0 20 2 .909 0 0
11 Bell, Macie 56 28 24 4 .929 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Emerson, Nicole 169 78 78 13 .923 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hopper, Emily 19 15 1 3 .842 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Treusch, Erika 54 15 29 10 .815 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 McMillen, Autumn 36 10 18 8 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Carter, Georgia 8 1 3 4 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Smith, Jayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1076 734 275 67 .938 28 126 28 .818 9 0
Opponents 1019 742 231 46 .955 22 62 14 .816 8 0


